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ID Accept Proposals 

ProW201 Larbi Boubchir, The 5th International Workshop on Machine Learning for EEG Signal Processing 
(MLESP 2024) 
Author Email(s): larbi.boubchir@univ-paris8.fr 
Contact Person: Larbi Boubchir <larbi.boubchir@univ-paris8.fr> 

ProW202 Fa Zhang and Xuefeng Cui, Machine Learning for Biological and Medical Image Big Data (ML4BMI) 
Author Email(s): zhangfa@bit.edu.cn, xfcui.uw@gmail.com 
Contact Person: Fa Zhang <zhangfa@bit.edu.cn> 

ProW203 Marianna Milano and Giuseppe Agapito, International Workshop on Foundations of Network Analysis 
Author Email(s): m.milano@unicz.it, agapito@unicz.it 
Contact Person: Marianna Milano <m.milano@unicz.it> 

ProW204 Junghun Oh and Mingon Kang, The 8th International Workshop on Deep Learning in Bioinformatics, 
Biomedicine, and Healthcare Informatics (DLB2H 2024) 
Author Email(s): mingon.kang@unlv.edu, ohj@mskcc.org 
Contact Person: Mingon Kang <mingon.kang@unlv.edu> 

ProW205 yanji xu and Qian Zhu, Biomedical Informatics Applications in Translational Research and Rare Diseases 
Author Email(s): yanji.xu@nih.gov, qian.zhu@nih.gov 
Contact Person: yanji xu <yanji.xu@nih.gov> 

ProW206 Yating Yin, BIBM-ITCM2024_Proposal 
Author Email(s): ieee_itcm@163.com 
Contact Person: Yating Yin <ieee_itcm@163.com> 

ProW207 Haiying Wang, Hui Wang, and Huiru Zheng, Machine Learning and Artificial Intelligence in Bioinformatics 
and Medical Informatics (MABM2024) 
Author Email(s): hy.wang@ulster.ac.uk, h.zheng@ulster.ac.uk 
Contact Person: Haiying Wang <hy.wang@ulster.ac.uk> 

ProW208 Jiajie Peng, Jin Chen, and Yongtian Wang, Biological ontologies and knowledge bases (BiOK) 
Author Email(s): jiajiepeng@nwpu.edu.cn, chenjin@gmail.com, wangyt@nwpu.edu.cn 
Contact Person: Jiajie Peng <jiajiepeng@nwpu.edu.cn> 

ProW209 Liang Zhao, 2nd International Workshop on Artificial Intelligence Based Multimodal Medical Diagnosis 
Author Email(s): liangzhao@dlut.edu.cn 
Contact Person: Liang Zhao <liangzhao@dlut.edu.cn> 

ProW210 Yiqing Shen, Yu Guang Wang, and Pietro Lio, The 1st International Workshop on Foundation Models for 
Bioinformatics and Biomedicine 
Author Email(s): yshen92@jhu.edu, yuguang.wang@sjtu.edu.cn, pl219@cam.ac.uk 
Contact Person: Yiqing Shen <yshen92@jhu.edu> 

ProW211 BO SONG, Jinli Zhang, and Weiwei Schultz, Biomedical and Health Informatics (BHI) 
Author Email(s): bosong+BHI@drexel.edu, jlzhangcs@bjut.edu.cn, wschult2@its.jnj.com 
Contact Person: BO SONG <bosong+BHI@drexel.edu> 

ProW212 Zhongming Zhao, Ming Xiao, and Huiru Jane Zheng, The 15th Integrative Data Analysis in Systems 
Biology and Data Science (IDASB 2024) 
Author Email(s): zhongming.zhao@uth.tmc.edu, xiaoming@scu.edu.cn, h.zheng@ulster.ac.uk 
Contact Person: Zhongming Zhao <zhongming.zhao@uth.tmc.edu> 

ProW213 Fuquan Zhang, DLBIBM2024 workshop proposal 
Author Email(s): zfq@mju.edu.cn 
Contact Person: Fuquan Zhang <zfq@mju.edu.cn> 

ProW214 Pietro Hiram Guzzi and Tommaso Mazza, LLMs and Graph Neural Networks for computational biology 
and medicine 
Author Email(s): hguzzi@unicz.it, t.mazza@operapadrepio.com 
Contact Person: Pietro Hiram Guzzi <hguzzi@unicz.it> 

ProW215 Mario Cannataro and Chiara Zucco, 15th Workshop on High performance Bioinformatics and 
Biomedicine (HiBB) 



Author Email(s): cannataro@unicz.it, chiara.zucco@unicz.it 
Contact Person: Mario Cannataro <cannataro@unicz.it> 

ProW216 Mario Cannataro, Giuseppe Agapito, Mauro Castelli, Riccardo Dondi, Rodrigo Weber dos Santos, and 
Italo Francesco Zoppis, 5th Workshop on High Performance Computing Methods and Interdisciplinary 
Applications for Fighting the COVID-19 Pandemic (HPC4COVID-19) 
Author Email(s): cannataro@unicz.it, agapito@unicz.it, mcastelli@novaims.unl.pt, 
riccardo.dondi@unibg.it, rodrigo.weber@ufjf.edu.br, italo.zoppis@unimib.it 
Contact Person: Mario Cannataro <cannataro@unicz.it> 

ProW217 Jun Qi, Po Yang, Jiangang Chen, Yun Yang, Anum Masood, and Tong Liu, IoTBDH-2024: The 6th 
International Workshop on Internet of Things of Big Data for Healthcare 
Author Email(s): jun.qi@xjtlu.edu.cn, po.yang@sheffield.ac.uk, jgchen@cee.ecnu.edu.cn, 
yangyun@ynu.edu.cn, anum.masood@childrens.harvard.edu, t.liu@sheffield.ac.uk 
Contact Person: Jun Qi <jun.qi@xjtlu.edu.cn> 

ProW218 Don Adjeroh, Workshop on Long Non-Coding RNAs: Mechanism, Function, and Computational Analysis 
(BIBM-LncRNA) 
Author Email(s): donald.adjeroh@mail.wvu.edu 
Contact Person: Don Adjeroh <donald.adjeroh@mail.wvu.edu> 

ProW219 Paola Paci, Giulia Fiscon, and Federica Conte, The 2nd International Workshop on challenges and 
opportunities in Network Medicine and Multi-Omics bioinformatics’ approaches for studying human 
complex diseases 
Author Email(s): paci@diag.uniroma1.it, fiscon@diag.uniroma1.it, federica.conte@iasi.cnr.it 
Contact Person: Paola Paci <paci@diag.uniroma1.it> 

ProW220 Prof. Mahua Bhattacharya, AI-Powered Approaches for Neuro Degenerative Disease and Autoimmune 
Disease Related Discovery 
Author Email(s): mb@iiitm.ac.in 
Contact Person: Prof. Mahua Bhattacharya <mb@iiitm.ac.in> 

ProW221 Daniele Pala and Giovanna Nicora, Artificial Intelligence and Computational Methods for Public Health 
and the Environment 
Author Email(s): daniele.pala@unipv.it, giovanna.nicora@unipv.it 
Contact Person: Daniele Pala <daniele.pala@unipv.it> 

ProW222 Anna Procopio, Francesco Amato, and Francesco Montefusco, Novel approaches in Systems Biology - 
combining mechanistic modeling and artificial intelligence 
Author Email(s): anna.procopio@unicz.it, framato@unina.it, francesco.montefusco@uniparthenope.it 
Contact Person: Anna Procopio <anna.procopio@unicz.it> 

ProW223 FangXiang Wu, Min LI, and Luis Rueda, 2024 Workshop on Artificial Intelligence for Biomarker Discovery 
(AI4BD 2024) 
Author Email(s): faw341@mail.usask.ca, limin@mail.csu.edu.cn, lrueda@uwindsor.ca 
Contact Person: FangXiang Wu <faw341@mail.usask.ca> 

ProW224 Young-Rae Cho, The 1st International Workshop on Artificial Intelligence in Drug Discovery and Drug 
Repositioning 
Author Email(s): youngcho@yonsei.ac.kr 
Contact Person: Young-Rae Cho <youngcho@yonsei.ac.kr> 

ProW225 Ester Zumpano, Luciano Caroprese, and Pierangelo Veltri, Artificial Intelligence Techniques for 
BioMedicine and HealthCare 
Author Email(s): e.zumpano@dimes.unical.it, luciano.caroprese@unich.it, 
pierangelo.veltri@dimes.unical.it 
Contact Person: Ester Zumpano <e.zumpano@dimes.unical.it> 

ProW226 Ester Zumpano, Eugenio Vocaturo, Tommaso Ruga, Andrea Tagarelli, and Elio Masciari, The 
5hAI&BDvsPandemics (Artificial Intelligence & Big Data vs Pandemics) 
Author Email(s): e.zumpano@dimes.unical.it, eugenio.vocaturo@cnr.it 
Contact Person: Ester Zumpano <e.zumpano@dimes.unical.it> 

ProW227 Ester Zumpano and Genoveva Vargas Solar, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion in HealthCare - (DEIHC) 
Author Email(s): e.zumpano@dimes.unical.it, genoveva.vargas-solar@cnrs.fr 
Contact Person: Ester Zumpano <e.zumpano@dimes.unical.it> 

ProW228 Francesco Pappalardo, Giulia Russo, and Valentina Di Salvatore, The 8th Workshop on Computational 
Methods for the Immune System Function (CMISF 2024) 



Author Email(s): francesco.pappalardo@unict.it, giulia.russo@unict.it, valentinadisalvatore@unict.it 
Contact Person: Francesco Pappalardo <francesco.pappalardo@unict.it> 

ProW229 Ylenia Galluzzo and Simona Ester Rombo, BING: 1st Workshop on Biomedical Insights with NLP and 
Graph Analysis 
Author Email(s): ylenia.galluzzo01@unipa.it, simonaester.rombo@unipa.it 
Contact Person: Ylenia Galluzzo <ylenia.galluzzo01@unipa.it> 

ProW230 Che-Lun Hung, The 11th International Workshop on High Performance Computing on Bioinformatics 
Author Email(s): clhung@nycu.edu.tw 
Contact Person: Che-Lun Hung <clhung@nycu.edu.tw> 

ProW231 Joao Luis de Miranda, Information Systems for Health Emergencies and Patients Oriented Research (IS-
4HE&POR) 
Author Email(s): jlmiranda@ipportalegre.pt 
Contact Person: Joao Luis de Miranda <jlmiranda@ipportalegre.pt> 

ProW232 Fabiola De Marco, Alessia Auriemma Citarella, and Huiru Zheng, Integrating Symbiotic AI in Biomedical 
Informatics: a Workshop on Advanced SAI-based applications in Healthcare (SAI-Care 2024) 
Author Email(s): fdemarco@unisa.it, aauriemmacitarella@unisa.it, h.zheng@ulster.ac.uk 
Contact Person: Fabiola De Marco <fdemarco@unisa.it> 

ProW233 Pierangelo Veltri, Patrizia Vizza, and Raffaele Giancotti, Eighth Edition of Workshop of Processes and 
Algorithms for Healthcare and Life Quality Improvement (CBPBL) 
Author Email(s): vizzap@unicz.it, pierangelo.veltri@dimes.unical.it, raffaele.giancotti@unicz.it 
Contact Person: Patrizia Vizza <vizzap@unicz.it> 

ProW234 Etienne Gnimpieba Z., 2024 CBEAS - Workshop on Computational Microbial Biofilm Engineering and Its 
Applications 
Author Email(s): etienne.gnimpieba@usd.edu 
Contact Person: Etienne Gnimpieba Z. <etienne.gnimpieba@usd.edu> 

ProW235 Chiara Zucco and Marianna Milano, International Workshop on Interpretability and Causality in Machine 
Learning for Medicine 
Author Email(s): chiara.zucco@unicz.it, m.milano@unicz.it 
Contact Person: Chiara Zucco <chiara.zucco@unicz.it> 

ProW236 Manuela Petti, Pietro Hiram Guzzi, Paolo Tieri, and Paola Stolfi, The 3rd Workshop on Network Science 
and Artificial Intelligence for Biomedicine & Health Informatics - Net-AI-BHI 
Author Email(s): manuela.petti@uniroma1.it, hguzzi@unicz.it, paolo.tieri@cnr.it, p.stolfi@iac.cnr.it 
Contact Person: Manuela Petti <manuela.petti@uniroma1.it> 

ProW237 Yang Yang, Large Foundation Models for Multi-Modal Learning in Bioinformatics and Biomedicine 
Informatics 
Author Email(s): yangyang@cs.sjtu.edu.cn 
Contact Person: Yang Yang <yangyang@cs.sjtu.edu.cn> 

 
 
 

 

 


